
 
 

1 Wildlife Drive, Sanibel, FL 33957       (239) 472-1100 
 

Name Title Email Extension 

Management 

Paul Tritaik Wildlife Refuge Manager Paul_Tritaik@fws.gov 223 

 Deputy Refuge Manager   

Bob Gerwig Wildlife Refuge Specialist Robert_Gerwig@fws.gov 231 

Administration 

 Budget Analyst   

 
Administrative 
Support Assistant 

  

Visitor Services 

Toni Westland Refuge Ranger, Supervisory Toni_Westland@fws.gov 237 

Jeffrey Combs Refuge Ranger, 
Volunteer 
Coordinator 

Jeffrey_Combs@fws.gov 222 

Monica Scroggin Refuge Ranger Monica_Scroggin@fws.gov 249 

Biology 

Jeremy Conrad Biologist Jeremy_Conrad@fws.gov 230 

Law Enforcement 

John Thompson Wildlife Officer John_P_Thompson@fws.gov 254 

David Moore Wildlife Officer David_Moore@fws.gov 235 

Maintenance 

Donald Swingle Maintenance Supervisor Donald_Swingle@fws.gov 239-395-0880 

“Ding” Darling Wildlife Society- Friends of the Refuge 

Birgie Miller Executive Director director@dingdarlingsociety.org 232 / 239-292-0566 

Joann Hinman Office Manager office@dingdarlingsociety.org 265 

Sara Hallas Conservation Educator  educator@dingdarlingsociety.org 236 

Ann-Marie Wildman 

Chris Galloway 

Carrie Harmond 

Nature Store Manager 
naturestore@dingdarlingsociety.org 241 

Sierra Hoisington Development Officer 
shios@dingdarlingsociety.org 256 

Lynnae Messina Development Coordinator 
messina@dingdarlingsociety.org 231 

Dot Voorhees Development Officer 
dot@dingdarlingsociety.org 239 
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